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o~ PETIT.ON FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS .

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

l.lrvn‘h‘ § M. Joseph E, W’k—rhdwmmhh
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Ry poiiion: i & Variaove e fectien. 0= = To pmit ax saecsiony stmieimr
[ swimming pool) to be built in the side yard of @ conner Lot rathen

f”*'1H

¥

dﬁwgmdwm.u the mhdmw the
following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty) " b

i
A concrete patic Located in the N.E. quantex of this cowner Lot ”rl
| A28

makes it impractical fo excavate and buwild the pool in that Locatic:.

See attachsd deseription |

n
Y]

is 1o be posted and 28 p by Zoning
we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance posting: etc, upon filing of this
further agree to and are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

cmmwhwrmn:g:t;n% :

9 FOR Fi'®

T

Address, 4414 Caretlia

Perry Half, Maryland 21236

OMBLA neCLIV

\' -r_‘g:m:ngbn,mmwawom.u_...m _____________ day

_______ 197 5 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gemeral circulation through-

&.-nuons COUNTY, Ilnllﬂ

1h, 1975

William D. Fromm, Director of Planning

SUBJECT.. Petition #76-106-A. Petition for Variance for an Accessary Structure
~~-We¥th 5Tds of Camell1a Hoad 656 feet Hortheast Ramblebrook Road
Petitioner - Joseph E. Menikheim and Hargaret 1. Menikheim

Ieh Gistriet
Hearing: Monday, November 17, 1975 (10:15 A.H.)

The staff of the 0Ffice of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
subject petition and has determined that there are no comprehensive
planning factors requiring comments on this petition at this time.

fltilemca S commm—
William O. Fromm
Director of Planning
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE
ONFORVMANGE : ZOMING COMMISSIONER
Northeost of Ramblebrook Road,

114h District ]
: Cose No. 76-108-A

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
JOSEPH E. MENIKHEIM, Petitioner
tareeee
Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuant to the outhority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Boltimore County

Charter, | hereby enter my in this p di You are req d to

notify me of any hearing dote or dates which may be now or hereafter designated
therefore, and of the passage of ary praliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

W, Hesslan, I
le’s Coumel
County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

1 hereby certify that on this 12sh day of November, 1975, o copy of the foregoing
Ovder was matled o Mr. Joseph E. Menikheim, 4414 Camellia Rood, Perry Hall,
Morylond 21236, Petitioner.

l’l‘!'ﬁ:m

TONING Dios iz ip

[
Brpartment Of Public Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWBON, MARYLAND 21304

St of hemrly November 6, 1975

ELLOWONTH W DIVER. B. & CoEF

Mr. S. Erie DiNenna
Commissioner

Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #73 (1975-1976)

Property Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Joseph E. Menikhein
W/S of Camelia Rd. 656' N/E of Ramblebrock Rd.
Existing Zoning: DR 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 400.1 to permit
an accessory structure (swimming pool) to be built
in the side yard of a comner lot rather than the
required rear yard.
Mo. of Acres: .369 District: llth

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Mvisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

General:

Baltimore County utilities and highway improvements are not directly invalved.
However, the submitted plan must be revised to indicate that this Lot #126 is a part of the
subdivision of "Ramblebrock®, as shown on the recorded plat entitled "Resubdivision of
Lots 24, 25 and 26 Block "E" of Resubdivision Block "A" and Parts Blocks "B", "E" and "F%
Ramblebrook® (0.T.G. 34, Folio 108).
the 10-foot drai and utility

Further, the revised plan should
along the rear and side lines of this Lot 126, and the existing 24-inch storm drain therein.
(Drawing 70-0625, File 4) The Petitioner is cautioned that no encroachment by comstruction
of any structure, including footings will be permitted within County rights-of-way or
utility easements. During the course of grading or construction of this site protection
must be afforded by the contractor to protect the existing 24-inch storm drain system within
the drainage and utility easements, and to prevent any damsge thereto. Rny damage sustained
would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

fhis office has no further comment in regard to the plan sutmitted for Zoning Advisory
Committee review in connection with this Item #73 (1973-1975).

Very truly yours,

Gigpseit 7 i

LLSWORTH N. DIVER, B.E.
Chief, Bureau of Enginsering

END: EAM: FWR: 58

¢c:  D. Grise, G. Reier (File Ramblebrook)

M-NW Key Sheat - 72 Tax Map
38 NE 29 Pos. Sheet
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November 18, 1975

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph E. Menikheim
4414 Camellia Road
Parry Hall, Maryland 21236

RE: Petition for Variance
N/8 of Camellia Road, 656' NE of
Ramblebrook Road - 11th Election
District

Joseph E. Menikheim, et ux -
Petitioners

NO. T6-106-A {Item No. 73)

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Menikheim:

! have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
with the hed

T
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

GIM/mc

Attachments

cc:  Ira C. Rigger, lac.
10100 Marble Court
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

John W. Hessian, IlI, Esquire
People's Counsel

BEGINNING at @ point on the moath side of C vimately
656" .mdfummm 0 ia Road and Rambiebrook Road, as
skt e T R
v vision A"
Lt el _'E", and "F" and nunning the following counses a.n:‘:a:stcncux

amellia Road approxi

N. 76 degrees 00' 16" W. - 76.00"

5. 34 ::suu 00 34 E. - e

i F :ghees 51" E. - .

Coondinates -- N, S1819.96 £. 4213076 00 1
N. 37835.95 E. 42074,27;

Radius = 575.00"------nn--14,20"

5. 40 degrees 01' 02° E, - §9.49'

5. 13 deghees 59' 44" W) - 150.00°

To o, i bed i é
_“::.::ugm&?u Enoun as 4414 Carellia Road and containing

sy L j Ieam 72
mﬂm COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
i ‘County Office Buil
111 W. Chesapea “lvﬂu-
Towson, Maryland 21204

r Petition has been received and accepted for
Obaba 1974y

s You
this_ sgem day of 5

Reviewed by —— g
ranklin T. .
Chairman, i &

Zoning Plaus
Advisory C ‘mittee

FEB 19181




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and puhlic hesring on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of the [oliowing fAinding of facts 24t Strict compliance with

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulati would result ia practical difficulty and

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners

the sbove Variance should be had: and il further that by reason of the granting of

the Variance requested not adversely alfecting the

R RECEIVED FOR FI
E
P
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g
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing That by Feason of oo oo oo e e

DoM s
GEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

mis by the Zoning Ci of County, this day

of oo, 197 __ that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ALD J ROOP.M.D. MP.H
October 24, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoming Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNeana:

Comments on Item #73, Zoning Advisory Committee Heeting,
October 14, 1975, are as follows:

. Megikheim
NE of Ramblebrook Rd.

Property Owner: Mr. & Mrs. Joseph
Location: N/S of c.nnl;lslﬂ. 656"
isting Zonimg: D.R. 5.

::opous ann:.' Variance from See. 400.i to permit an
accessory structure (swimming pool) to
be built in the side ya corner
lot rather than the required rear yard.

No. of Acres: .369

pistriet: 1lth

Metropolitan water and sewer existing.
Very truly yours,
Thomas H. Devlim, Dirsctor
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HEVB:dlw.

CoUNTY OFFICT BUILDING
11 W, Chesape
mon, Waryland 21304

Crairman Jp

s
TONING ADMLNISYRATION

HERLTH DEFRETNENT
BUREAD OF
PINE PREVENTION

ARTHENT OF
THAFFIC EMGTREERING
ETATE INIGHMA

v
ADNINTSTRATION

READ OF
ENGTHERRING

FROJECT AND
DEVELOPHINT ¢ LANING

EPICE OF THE
BUILDINES PNGINKER

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

anklid T, Hogans}

November &, 1975

Mr. Joseph E. Menikheim
14 Camelia Road
Perry Hall, Maryland 21236

RE: Variance Petition
Item 73
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph E. Menikheim -
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Menikheim:

e Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
m:l.-::d the 9=m submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

These are not ded to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a wrigen report
with the Zoning Commissioner with n;m-edationl
as to the app i of the reg zoning,

The subject perty is located on the north
side of ta-aih m. 656 feet northeast of
Ramblebrook Road, and is curremtly improved with
a single family residence. Although Camelia Road
terminates in front of the existing dwelling, this
lot nevertheless must be considered a corner lot.

itd is requesting a Variance to
e m:umiug pool to be located outside

a
5?’:{: required rear third of the lot farthest
removed from both streets.

Adjacent properties are improved with single
family ;Lucmed dwellings in the Ramblebrook
subdivision.

Baltimore County Fire Department
4 Austin Deilz
Chiad

Towson, Maryland 21204
ais-re
Office of Planning and Zning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, 21204

Attention: Mr, Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Mr. & Mrs. Joseph E. Menikhein
Locationt N/S of Camelia Road, £56' NE of Rasblebrook Road

Ttem No, 73 Zoning Agends getober 1k, 1975

Gentlemen:

Pursusnt to est, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Direan and the coments below marked with an "x' are spplicable and recuired
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requirad and shall be
f located at intervals of feet mlong an approved road in

Wi e o8 published by the
Departnent of Publie Works,

) 2. A second means cf vehicle access im required for the site,
} 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EITERDS the naxdnum allowed by the Fire .
( ) Le The site shall be mads to comply with all spplicable perts of the
Fire Preventicn Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operations.
B e e T S
with all spplicable requirements {3
miw Mo, 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior
to occupancys

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved as dram,
(@X 7. The Fire Prevention Burcau has no comsients at this time,

revtovers AT D ) el S 2 I
Gro

Deputy Chief
Division Fire Prevention Bureau

=A% SomEHT L arency

Mr. Jos E. Menikhe
Ttem 23 0 o
mﬂl;-r 6, 1975

This pﬂ:ltion is accepted for filing on
of the enclosed filing certificate. Botgce o;h:h:.m
hearing date and time, which will be held not less
ﬂﬂngoée':f:?'t t.hn;: 90 days after the date on the
ca CWAar:
e Hndal e, will be fo ded to you in the

Very truly yours,
j—ﬂ«(-é—a -/A%w—;'ﬁ ﬂ/cl )

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.,
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Mvisory Committee

FTH:JD
Enclosure
cc: Ira C. Rigger, Inc.

10100 Marble Court
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: October 21, 1975

Mr. S. Erfc D'Nenna

Zonlng Commlss! ner

Baitimore Coun ; Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z2.A.C. Meating of: Octcber 14, 1975

Re: Item 73
Owner: Mr. § Mrs. Joseph E. Menikheim
Location: N/S of Camelia Rd. 656" N.E. of Ramblebrook Rd.
Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Propesed Zoning: variance from Section 400.1 to permit an a
., ccess
structure (swimming pool) to be built in the “:.ry
yard of a corner lot rather than the required resr

yard,
District: 11th

Mo, Acres: .369

Dear Mr. DINenna:

No bearing on student population,

Very truly yours,

WHP/m W. Nick Petrovich.,
Fleld Representative.

MARCUS W BETSARIE
FLITE R T e

T BATAMD WILLIAME S8
RICHARD w. TRACEY. VM B
e e wuresEy
FLUSAY e Ty

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Date: October 21, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Comissionar

Baltimors County 0fflce Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meating of: October 14, 1975

Re: Item 73
Froper Owner: :;5 J,furs‘ Jaeseph E. Menikheim
atlon: of Camelia Rd. 656' N.E,
Present Zoning: D.K. 5.5 ol i
Proposad Zoning: variance from Section 400.1 to permit an accessory
Structure (swimming pool) to be built in the side

;:: of a corner lot rather than the required rear

District: 1th

No. Acres: - 369

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population,

Very truly yours

42,4 ol k]

WP W. Nick Petrovich.,
Fleld Representative.

HEMBLIE PARKE, rassosss

MARCUS M. BOTIANS

T MATAND voL s
AOBERS N M OOwAN MCHAND W TRATEY wmn
ALvIN LORECK R WEAD & L
B S N —
ofice ol planning ond zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13011 4943211
WILLIAM D. FROMM
DIRECTOR October 27, 1975

Me. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Moryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on ltem #73, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, October 14, 1975, are os foliows

Property Owner: Mr. ond Mrs, Joseph E. Menikheim
Location: N/S of Camelio Road 656’ NE of Rambleberok Rood
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5
Zoning: Varionce from Sec. 400.1 to permit on occessory structure (swimmi ]
1o be built in the side yord of o comer lot rother than the required rear yord el
No. of Acres: .369
District: 11th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the fallowi These
ore not intended to indicate the oppropriatness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that

oll partiss are made aware of plans or problems with to devel nt
e A i [ prob with regard to lopment plans thot may have o

This plan hos been reviewed and there ore no site=planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

Planning Specialist I
Project ond Development Planning
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CERTIFICATE %F PUBLICATION

3 et e

CERTIFICATE C%a PUBLICATION

ROSEDALE, MD.,_Novegbwr 5, 19 T8

TOWSON, MD Oetobme 30 LIS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annesed sdvertisement was ' CERTIFICATE OF POSTENG
EONSG DEPARTMENT THAORE COUNTY -
published in THE JEFF , 2 weakly printed | . - ¥ 7 - seg-R
Towmn, Meryiend

| PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Wall Map Original Duplicate Tracing 290 Shawr

1
dn-! by dare | by date | by date | by date e

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement wos

!

published in THE OBSERVER, o weekly newspaper published
boxcl betore the
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VARIANCE PLAN

MRIMAS. JOSEPH £ MENWHEM R, : 9, dly
4414 CAMELLIA ROAD g |2 b1
PERRY HALL MO 21236 ‘
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VALIDATION ON BIGNATURE OF CARHIEN

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this g day of

h= s P
( }g { 1975. Filing Fee § ;25 E Received _LOECK

Cash
/' §. Eric DiN

a,
Zoning Commissioner

Peritioner !nﬂé]h Submitted by !;%

S ——— Reviewed by
—
ance of the Petition for

Other

T

5525m

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CABHIER

Petitioner's Attorney

B
L |

B —

* This 1s not te be interpreted as accept
assignment of a hearing date.

LOCATION PLAN
I"= 1000’




